JOLICO J-B TOOL

PRINTED COPY IS

UNCONTROLLED
SOLID RETAINER BOLT ASSEMBLY
FOR M20 AND M30 ROD
@ 9 DRILL TRU
(2) PLACES
/7
1
| SIZE|QC|@C1|@D|@D1| E| F | G
M20 (21| 82 [ 63| 64 [25]|35| 22| 6
M30 | 31 (130 (100 70 [28|50| 33| 8

ORDERING EXAMPLE:

‘—TUBE LENGTH

BOLT ASSEMBLY WITH M20 THREADS

2 J-661741 A 290 B 170
A L—BOLT LENGTH
| 3
B
5
_‘ | 5 mm MAX. ADDITIONAL MOVEMENT
‘ | ] ‘ DURING ACCELERATION OF PAD
v
20 | | ( ) }
| |
t L—1 mm WITH PERMISSIBLE LOAD
F G
]
51 4
6
8 — DRILL HOLE IN ROD FOR
SPLIT PIN AT ASSEMBLY.
SAFETY BOLT SIZE M20 BOLT M30 BOLT
JOLICO NUMBER J-661741 J-661743
FORD PART NUMBER | WDX14 - 80 - 3020 | WDX14 - 80 - 3030
PERMISSIBLE LOAD 350 kg 1150 kg
ITEM| PART NAME
1 GUIDE ROD J-661741-1 A J-661743-1 A
2 TUBING @25 X2XB 338.1 X3.4XB
3 | BUFFER WASHER J- 6617415 J- 6617435
4 WASHER RETAINER J - 661829 J- 661831
5 POLYURETHANE BUFFER J -661825 J- 661827
6 |HEXAGON CASTLE NUT M20 M30
7 |SOC. HD. CAP SCREW M8 X 40 LG. M8 X 40 LG.
8 |SPLIT PIN B4 X 40 LG. @6 X 60 LG.
PHONE (586) 739-5555 01-2018

FH-8.2




